IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000278468 Assignment FM WEZJ- 72289 Main 104.3 WILLIAMSBURG WHITLEY 12/10/2025 Granted
of FM , KY BROADCASTING
Authorization CO., INC.
From: WHITLEY BROADCASTING CO., INC. To: Shoreline Communications, Inc.
BL-10887 License To AM WQSC 34590 Main 1340.0 CHARLESTON, 12/10/2025 Cancelled
Cover SC
From: To:
0000282384 Call Sign FM WDCJ 74212 Main 104.1 WALDORF, MD RADIO ONE 12/10/2025 Granted
Request LICENSES, LLC
(Exchange)
From: To:
0000284368 Cancellation FL KWCB- 124267 Main 94.7 WASCO, CA Rosecorp Trust 12/10/2025 Dismissed
LP
From: To:
BL- License To AM WQNT 31946 Main 1450.0 CHARLESTON, 12/10/2025 Cancelled
19960311AE Cover SC
From: To:

Comment #1 LIC TO COVER -
0000274830 Assignment FX W221ES 147622 92.1 WILLIAMSTON, Conner Media 12/10/2025 Granted

of NC Corporation
Authorization
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000276621

0000278467

0000255819

0000282118

0000284364

BP-
20230510AAD

REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Service

Call Sign

From: Conner Media Corporation

Transfer of AM
Control

From: Michael Sink, Successor Trustee

Assignment FM
of
Authorization

WTOE

WEKX

Facility ID

46322

68133

From: WHITLEY BROADCASTING CO., INC.

Request for AM
Silent STA

From:

License To LPD
Cover

From:

Minor LPT
Modification

From:

Minor AM
Modification

WONT

W10DE-
D

W31FH-
D

WQSC

31946

125165

68024

34590

Station Type

Channel/Freq.

City, State

To: Victory Media of North Carolina LLC

Main

To: Holly Hall

Main

1470.0

102.7

SPRUCE PINE,
NC

JELLICO, TN

To: Shoreline Communications, Inc.

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

1450.0

10

33

1340.0

CHARLESTON,
SC

WASHINGTON,
DC

PITTSBURGH,
PA

CHARLESTON,
SC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Mountain Valley
Media, Inc.

WHITLEY
BROADCASTING
CO., INC.

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
NORTHEAST, LLC

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Status Date

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Cancelled
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

GvicKTiO> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

Comment #1 Minor change in licensed facilities. -

0000282416 License To LPD W32DH- 130220 Main 32 ERIE, PA Lighthouse Support 12/10/2025  Granted
Cover D
From: To:
0000281145 Minor FX W264AD 72482 Main 100.7 FRANKLIN, TN ROGER WRIGHT 12/10/2025 Granted
Modification
From: To:
0000276619 Transfer of AM WKYK 40247 Main 940.0 BURNSVILLE, Mark Media, Inc. 12/10/2025 Granted
Control NC
From: Mark Media, Inc. To: Marsa Jarrett
0000281897 Minor FM KWFH 16762 Auxiliary 90.3 PARKER, AZ ADVANCE 12/10/2025 Granted
Modification MINISTRIES, INC. D/B
/A NEW LIFE
CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
From: To:
0000281140 Minor FX W263AE 31795 Main 100.5 COLUMBIA, TN ROGER WRIGHT D/B 12/10/2025 Granted
Modification /A PROSPECT
COMMUNICATIONS
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

GvicKTiO> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000281906 License To LPD KNGC- 185547 27 Lafayette, LA Gray Television 12/10/2025 Granted
Cover LD Licensee, LLC
From: To:
0000275432 Assignment AM KLIS 13505 Main 590.0 WOOD RIVER, IL  Zobrist Media, LLC 12/10/2025  Granted
of

Authorization

From: Zobrist Media, LLC To: Big Toe Media LLC

0000282133 License To DTX KCPT 53843 Main 18 KANSAS CITY, Public Television 19, 12/10/2025 Granted
Cover MO Inc.
From: To:

0000277153 Assignment FX K251CV 157875 98.1 GOLDEN, CO MOUNTAIN 12/10/2025 Granted
of COMMUNITY
Authorization TRANSLATORS, LLC
From: MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY To: Catholic Radio Network, Inc.

TRANSLATORS, LLC

0000097183 Renewal of AM WOQNT 31946 Main 1450.0 CHARLESTON, KIRKMAN 12/10/2025 Cancelled
License SC BROADCASTING,
Amendment INC.
From: To:
0000284265 Minor LPD K17JN-D 181675 17 ENID, OK CLARION 12/10/2025 Granted
Modification BROADCASTING
GROUP, INC.
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000284261

0000284370

0000284395

0000274899

0000258869

0000276622

REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Call Sign

Request
(Exchange)

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Modification
of License
From:

Request for
Silent STA

From:

Transfer of
Control

From: Michael Sink, Successor Trustee

Service

AM

LPT

FM

FM

AM

FX

Call Sign

WTPA

K25LI-D

KPVO

KTDD

WQSC

W266DO

Facility ID

27420

181734

190393

3915

34590

200576

Station Type Channel/Freq.
To:
Main 980.0
To:

25
To:
Main 99.9
To:
Main 104.9
To:
Main 1340.0
To:

101.1

To: Michael Sink, et al.

City, State

POMPANO
BEACH, FL

WRIGHT, WY

FOUNTAIN
GREEN, UT

EATONVILLE,
WA

CHARLESTON,
SC

SPRUCE PINE,
NC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

HMDF, LLC

CENTRAL WYOMING
COLLEGE

Iglesia Pentecostal
Vispera del Fin

Hope Media Group

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Mountain Valley
Media, Inc.

Status Date

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000282372

0000276620

0000283778

0000097185

0000273704

REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover
From:

Transfer of
Control

From: Michael Sink, Successor Trustee

Minor
Modification

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

STA
Extension

From:

Service

LPD

FX

FM

AM

AM

Call Sign

K22MY-

D

W284DK

KEUD

WQSC

WQSC

Facility ID

167631

202451

766248

34590

34590

Station Type Channel/Freq.
Main 22
To:

104.7

To: Michael Sink, et al.

Main 89.9
To:

Main 1340.0
To:

Main 1340.0
To:

City, State

JACKSON, MN

BURNSVILLE,
NC

EUDORA, AR

CHARLESTON,
SC

CHARLESTON,
SC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Federated Rural
Electric Association

Mark Media, Inc.

Labor Neighbor
Research & Training
Center

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

KIRKMAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Status Date  Status
12/10/2025 Granted
12/10/2025 Granted
12/10/2025 Granted
12/10/2025 Cancelled
12/10/2025 Cancelled
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000282374

0000274900

0000282401

0000284279

0000276580

REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:

Modification
of License

From:
Call Sign
Request

(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:
Direct

Measurement
of Power

From:

Service

LPD

FM

DTV

LPT

AM

Call Sign

K24JV-D

KURT

NEW

K10RX-D

KOKO

Facility ID

13848

198808

791813

198097

31890

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

24

93.7

10

1450.0

City, State

ST. JAMES, MN

PRINEVILLE, OR

ALAMOGORDO,

NM

ARROWHEAD,
NV

WARRENSBURG

, MO

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
COOPERATIVE
TELEVISION
ASSOCIATION OF

SOUTHERN
MINNESOTA

Hope Media Group

Vision Broadcasting

Network, Inc.

KCSG-TV LLC

D & HMEDIA, L.L.C.

Status Date

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000282373 License To LPD K17MY- 125741 Main 17 JACKSON, MN Cooperative 12/10/2025 Granted
Cover D Television Association

of Southern Minnesota

From: To:
0000282375 License To LPD K30KQ-D 182398 Main 30 JACKSON, MN COOPERATIVE 12/10/2025 Granted
Cover TELEVISION
ASSOCIATION OF
SOUTHERN
MINNESOTA
From: To:
0000271782 License To FL KWCB- 124267 Main 94.7 WASCO, CA Rosecorp Trust 12/10/2025 Cancelled
Cover LP
From: To:

Comment #1 License cancelled and callsign deleted 12/10/2025 per request of licensee - no letter sent
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