

REPORT NO. PN-2-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000278468	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WEZJ- FM	72289	Main	104.3	WILLIAMSBURG , KY	WHITLEY BROADCASTING CO., INC.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From: WHITLE	Y BROADO	CASTING CO)., INC.	To: Shoreline	Communications, I	nc.			
BL-10887	License To Cover	AM	WQSC	34590	Main	1340.0	CHARLESTON, SC		12/10/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000282384	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	FM	WDCJ	74212	Main	104.1	WALDORF, MD	RADIO ONE LICENSES, LLC	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000284368	Cancellation	FL	KWCB- LP	124267	Main	94.7	WASCO, CA	Rosecorp Trust	12/10/2025	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
BL- 19960311AE	License To Cover	AM	WQNT	31946	Main	1450.0	CHARLESTON, SC		12/10/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 L	IC TO COV	ER -							
0000274830	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W221ES	147622		92.1	WILLIAMSTON, NC	Conner Media Corporation	12/10/2025	Granted



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: Conner	Media Corp	oration		To: Victory Me	dia of North Caroli	na LLC			
0000276621	Transfer of Control	AM	WTOE	46322	Main	1470.0	SPRUCE PINE, NC	Mountain Valley Media, Inc.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From: Michael	Sink, Succe	essor Trustee)	To: Holly Hall					
0000278467	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WEKX	68133	Main	102.7	JELLICO, TN	WHITLEY BROADCASTING CO., INC.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From: WHITLE	Y BROADO	CASTING CO)., INC.	To: Shoreline	Communications, I	nc.			
0000255819	Request for Silent STA	АМ	WQNT	31946	Main	1450.0	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	12/10/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000282118	License To Cover	LPD	W10DE- D	125165	Main	10	WASHINGTON, DC	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000284364	Minor Modification	LPT	W31FH- D	68024	Main	33	PITTSBURGH, PA	DIGITAL NETWORKS- NORTHEAST, LLC	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
BP- 20230510AAD	Minor Modification	AM	WQSC	34590	Main	1340.0	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	12/10/2025	Cancelled

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 N	/linor chang	e in licensed	facilities						
0000282416	License To Cover	LPD	W32DH- D	130220	Main	32	ERIE, PA	Lighthouse Support	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281145	Minor Modification	FX	W264AD	72482	Main	100.7	FRANKLIN, TN	ROGER WRIGHT	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276619	Transfer of Control	AM	WKYK	40247	Main	940.0	BURNSVILLE, NC	Mark Media, Inc.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From: Mark Me	edia, Inc.			To: Marsa Jarr					
0000281897	Minor Modification	FM	KWFH	16762	Auxiliary	90.3	PARKER, AZ	ADVANCE MINISTRIES, INC. D/B /A NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281140	Minor Modification	FX	W263AE	31795	Main	100.5	COLUMBIA, TN	ROGER WRIGHT D/B /A PROSPECT COMMUNICATIONS	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281906	License To Cover	LPD	KNGC- LD	185547		27	Lafayette, LA	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000275432	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KLIS	13505	Main	590.0	WOOD RIVER, IL	Zobrist Media, LLC	12/10/2025	Granted
	From: Zobrist I	Media, LLC			To: Big Toe Me	edia LLC				
0000282133	License To Cover	DTX	KCPT	53843	Main	18	KANSAS CITY, MO	Public Television 19, Inc.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000277153	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K251CV	157875		98.1	GOLDEN, CO	MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC	12/10/2025	Granted
	From: MOUNT TRANSLATOR		UNITY		To: Catholic Radio Network, Inc.					
0000097183	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WQNT	31946	Main	1450.0	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	12/10/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000284265	Minor Modification	LPD	K17JN-D	181675		17	ENID, OK	CLARION BROADCASTING GROUP, INC.	12/10/2025	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000284261	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	АМ	WTPA	27420	Main	980.0	POMPANO BEACH, FL	HMDF, LLC	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000284370	Minor Modification	LPT	K25LI-D	181734		25	WRIGHT, WY	CENTRAL WYOMING COLLEGE	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000284395	Minor Modification	FM	KPVO	190393	Main	99.9	FOUNTAIN GREEN, UT	Iglesia Pentecostal Vispera del Fin	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000274899	Modification of License	FM	KTDD	3915	Main	104.9	EATONVILLE, WA	Hope Media Group	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000258869	Request for Silent STA	AM	WQSC	34590	Main	1340.0	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	12/10/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000276622	Transfer of Control	FX	W266DO	200576		101.1	SPRUCE PINE, NC	Mountain Valley Media, Inc.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From: Michael	Sink, Succe	essor Trustee)	To: Michael Si	nk, et al.				



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	•			•	• •	•	•			
0000282372	License To Cover	LPD	K22MY- D	167631	Main	22	JACKSON, MN	Federated Rural Electric Association	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276620	Transfer of Control	FX	W284DK	202451		104.7	BURNSVILLE, NC	Mark Media, Inc.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From: Michael	Sink, Succe	essor Trustee)	To: Michael Si	nk, et al.				
0000283778	Minor Modification	FM	KEUD	766248	Main	89.9	EUDORA, AR	Labor Neighbor Research & Training Center	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000097185	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WQSC	34590	Main	1340.0	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	12/10/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000273704	STA Extension	AM	WQSC	34590	Main	1340.0	CHARLESTON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	12/10/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000282374	License To Cover	LPD	K24JV-D	13848	Main	24	ST. JAMES, MN	COOPERATIVE TELEVISION ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN MINNESOTA	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000274900	Modification of License	FM	KURT	198808	Main	93.7	PRINEVILLE, OR	Hope Media Group	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000282401	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	DTV	NEW	791813	Main	4	ALAMOGORDO, NM	Vision Broadcasting Network, Inc.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000284279	Minor Modification Amendment	LPT	K10RX-D	198097		10	ARROWHEAD, NV	KCSG-TV LLC	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276580	Direct Measurement of Power	AM	коко	31890	Main	1450.0	WARRENSBURG , MO	D & H MEDIA, L.L.C.	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000282373	License To Cover	LPD	K17MY- D	125741	Main	17	JACKSON, MN	Cooperative Television Association of Southern Minnesota	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000282375	License To Cover	LPD	K30KQ-D	182398	Main	30	JACKSON, MN	COOPERATIVE TELEVISION ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN MINNESOTA	12/10/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000271782	License To Cover	FL	KWCB- LP	124267	Main	94.7	WASCO, CA	Rosecorp Trust	12/10/2025	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 L									